is owed, you could lose your entire investment. However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section “What

happens if Admiral Markets UK Ltd. is unable to pay you”). The risk indicator you can see above does not consider these protections.

You should also be aware of other risks, including counterparty risk, margin rates and leverage. Full details are in our Risk Disclosure.

Performance Scenarios

The scenarios outlined in this section are designed to show you how your investment could perform. It would be good practice to

compare them with the relative scenarios of other products. These scenarios are an estimate of future performance based on past

evidence on how the value of this investment may vary, and are, by no means, an exact indicator. Any returns you receive depend on

how the market performs and how long you hold the CFD for. The stress scenario signifies what you may receive in extreme market

circumstances and does not take into account a situation where we are not able to pay you.

The following assumptions have been used to create the scenarios in Table 1:

Cryptocurrency CFD (held intraday)

Cryptocurrency opening price: P 500

Trade size: TS 2

Margin: M 50 %

Margin requirement (USD): MR = P x TS x M 500

Notional value of the trade (USD): TN = MR / M 1 000

Table 1

LONG

Performance
scenario

Closing
price (bid)

Price
change

Profit/Loss
(USD)

SHORT
Performance

scenario

Closing price
(offer)

Price
change

Profit/Loss
(USD)

Favourable 575 15% 150 Favourable 425 -15% 150

Moderate 525 5% 50 Moderate 475 - 5% 50

Unfavourable 425 -15% -150 Unfavourable 575 15% -150

Stress 250 -50% -500 Stress 750 50% -500

The figures shown include all product costs. If you have been sold this product by someone else, or have a third party advising you

about this product, these figures do not include any costs that you may need to pay to them. Your personal tax situation, which may also

affect how much you get in return, is also not taken into account here.

https://admiralmarkets.com/start-trading/documents/negative-account-balance-protection-policy
https://admiralmarkets.com/start-trading/documents/negative-account-balance-protection-policy
https://admiralmarkets.com/risk-disclosure

3

Key Information Document - CFD on a Cryptocurrency